
  

Municipality of Montepulciano - Province of Siena  
    

TAXI FARES – MUNICIPALITY OF MONTEPULCIANO  

  

FARES  AMOUNT  

Initial cost including departure charge:  

                             WEEKDAYS (7.00 a.m. – 10 p.m.)  

                             HOLIDAYS   

                                NIGHTS (after 10 p.m.) 
* the surcharge is not applied at night for women, children and disabled 

passengers travelling alone  

   
          5.50  

          8.60*  

      12.00 

Urban rate calculated on multiple basis and on the basis of kilometres  

*travelling slower than 24 km/h  

Out-of-town rate calculated on the basis of kilometres  
 

       0.16 every 100 m  

          0.40 a minute.  

        0.18 every 100 m 

Hourly waiting charge applicable after 15 minutes          24.00  

Baggage charge            0.66  

Charge applicable to cumbersome items             3.30  

Supplement for carriage of big dogs (excluding guide dogs and dogs 

used for pet therapy*)   *the animals must wear a special tag 

          1.30  

Carriage of pushchairs, wheelchairs and other supports necessary to the 

mobility of children and the disabled  

          free  

Carriage of small animals            free  

Supplement applicable after 3rd passenger            1.05  
  

Set rates  

 Applicable only if cheaper, at a flat rate for weekdays, nights and/or holidays   

(excluding baggage and animals)   
  

Fare to or from Nottola Hospital (there or back)  ..............................................................................    €  12.00  

Return fare for Nottola Hospital (there and back including max. 15 minutes waiting time).............    €  23.00  

    

Fare to or from Montepulciano railway station (there or back) ........................................................    €  20.00  

  

Fare to Chiusi railway station (one-way only)  ................................................................................    €  50.00  

 


